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                           (Previously N6L3-0779) 
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November 22, 2002 
 
To: Distribution List 
 
 Re: Hamlet of Rankin Inlet 

 
The original application for a water licence was filed by the Hamlet of Rankin Inlet on 
November 30, 2001.  An initial technical review of the application noted several deficiencies in 
the information provided, which were addressed by the provision of additional information by 
the Hamlet.  This information was sent to the Distribution List for review on July 8, 2002, with 
the Nunavut Water Board requesting written comments and concerns with the project before 
August 5, 2002.   
 
Based on the review of the comments and concerns, it was noted that the issue of the operation 
of Water Treatment and Sewage Treatment Facilities in Rankin Inlet by the Department of 
Public Works and Services (Government of Nunavut) prevented the issuance of a water licence 
to the Hamlet of Rankin Inlet for the operation of these Facilities.  It was determined that the 
most appropriate action was to issue a water licence to the Hamlet of Rankin Inlet for the 
operation of the Solid Waste Disposal Facility, while the Department of Public Works and 
Services would be licensed for the operation of the Water Treatment and Sewage Treatment 
Facilities, on behalf of the Government of Nunavut.   
 
Applications reflective of this division of activities have been received from both the Hamlet of 
Rankin Inlet and the Department of Public Works and Services.  Notice of these administrative 
changes will be posted with local organizations in Rankin Inlet.  As the technical information 
previously reviewed remains unchanged, the Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns 
and comments on these applications until December 6, 2002.  If any additional information is 
required on these applications, please contact the undersigned at (867) 360-6338 or 
nwbtech@polarnet.ca.   
 
Sincerely, 
Original signed by: 
 
Jim Wall 
Technical Advisor 
 
cc. Distribution List 
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Hamlet of Rankin Inlet     –   NWB3RAN – Nov 22, 2002 
Dept. of Public Works and Services   –   NWB3GRA – Nov 22, 2002 
 
 
Hamlet of Rankin Inlet Ron Roach  munri@arctic.ca         (867) 645-2146 
DPW    Brian McKay            (867) 645-8197 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca          (867) 983-2723 
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca        (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca            (867) 983-2594 
Kiv-IA, Lands   Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca         (867) 645-3855 
KWF    Executive Director (867) 857-2695        (867) 857-2990 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com       (867) 979-7785 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca            (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  NunavutHabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185 
 
DSD    Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980 
Kiv-Health Board                 (867) 645-2409 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca         (867) 979-5811 
CG&T-Kivalliq  Brian Purdy  bpurdy@gov.nu.ca              (867) 645-8141 
 
KIA :     FAX (867) 645-2348 
Aqiggiaq HTO : FAX (867) 645-3257 
 

mailto:munri@arctic.ca�
mailto:slopatka@polarnet.ca�
mailto:gladys@polarnet.ca�
mailto:tsandy@arctic.ca�
mailto:jgalipeau@nwmb.com�
mailto:smithp@inac.gc.ca�
mailto:paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca�
mailto:ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca�
mailto:dsitland@gov.nu.ca�
mailto:bpurdy@gov.nu.ca�

	P.O. Box 119
	Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq
	Fax: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
	File No: NWB3RAN
	File No: NWB3GRA
	To: Distribution List
	Original signed by:
	Jim Wall

	Hamlet of Rankin Inlet     –   NWB3RAN – Nov 22, 2002

	Hamlet of Rankin Inlet Ron Roach  munri@arctic.ca         (867) 645-2146

